



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.1665 of 2025

Prashanna Kumar Sahu

.... ***Petitioner***

Mr. K.C. Sahu, Advocate

-versus-

***Deoranjana Kumar Singh, A.C.S.-cum-
Principal Secretary to Government of
Odisha, Revenue and Disaster
Management Department and Others***

.... ***Opposite Parties***

Ms. B.L. Tripathy, ASC

CORAM:
SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY
ORDER
14.8.2025

Order No.

01. 1. Ms. B.L. Tripathy, learned ASC submits that seeking review of the order dated 3rd December, 2024 passed in the writ petition, Review Petition No.130 of 2025 has been filed and the same is pending.
2. List the matter on 13th November, 2025.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

M.K. Panda